12.  The justification for the allotment
proposed to be made for
consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of
the registered valuer

This is not applicable as the allotment of shares
is on account of the conversion of Loan
outstanding to  Holding company under Section
62(3) of the Companies Act, 2013.

13.  The pre issue and post issue
shareholding pattern of the
company in the following format

Available in the Explanatory Statement in Note-1

14.  Principle terms of assets charged
as securities

Not Applicable

Note-1

Name of the Proposed Allottees and the Percentage of Post offer Capital that may be held by them:

S.NO Name of  the
Proposed Allotee(s)

Present
Equity

% of Pre-
Issue

Post Equity % of Post-
Issue

1. Vivriti Capital Limited
(Formerly Known as
Vivriti Capital Private
Limited)

1,68,92,745 66.78% 2,03,42,539

69.99%

1. Pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company - Equity (Non- Diluted basis)

Category   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

 Code   Category of Shareholder
 No. of Shares
held

 % to Total
Holding

 No. of Shares
held

 % to Total
Holding

 A   Promoter’s Holding:
   1   Indian:   44,70,533 19.99 %   44,70,533 17.32%
   Individual  - - - -

   Bodies Corporate  16,892,745 75.54 % 2,03,42,539 78.81%

   Sub Total   21,363,278   95.53%  2,48,13,072 96.12%
   2   Foreign Promoters  - - - -

   Sub Total (A)   21,363,278   95.53%  2,48,13,072 96.12%
 B   Non-Promoter’s Holding:
   1   Institutional Investors  - - - -

   2   Non-Institution:  - - - -
   Private Corporate Bodies  - - - -

   Directors and Relatives
- - - -

   Indian Public  - - - -

 Others   1,000,000 4.47% 1,000,000  3.87%
 1)Venture Capital  - - - -
 2) Foreign individuals  - - - -
 3) Foreign Body Corporate  300 0.001% 300 0.001%

 4) Co-operative Society
- - - -

 5) Alternate Investment
Fund  100 0.00% 100 0.00%

   Sub Total (B)  1,000,400 4.47% 1,000,400 3.88%
   GRAND TOTAL (A+B)  2,23,63,678 100.00% 2,58,13,472 100.00%

2. Pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company - CCPS (Non- Diluted basis)

Category   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

 Code   Category of Shareholder
 No. of Shares
held

 % to Total
Holding

 No. of Shares
held

 % to Total
Holding

 A   Promoter’s Holding:
   1   Indian:
   Individual  - - - -

   Bodies Corporate  4,672,897 47.06% 4,672,897 47.06%

   Sub Total  4,672,897 47.06% 4,672,897 47.06%

   2   Foreign Promoters  - - - -

   Sub Total (A)  4,672,897 47.06% 4,672,897 47.06%

 B   Non-Promoter’s Holding:
   1   Institutional Investors  - - - -

   2   Non-Institution:  - - - -
   Private Corporate Bodies  - - - -

   Directors and Relatives
- - - -

   Indian Public  - - - -

 Others
 1)Venture Capital  - - - -
 2) Foreign individuals  - - - -
 3) Foreign Body Corporate  4,380,540 44.12% 4,380,540 44.12%

 4) Co-operative Society

   5) Alternate Investment
Fund  876,068 8.82% 876,068 8.82%

   Sub Total (B)  5,256,608 52.94% 5,256,608 52.94%
   GRAND TOTAL (A+B)  9,929,505 100.00% 9,929,505 100.00%

A copy of the PAS-4 and Valuation Reports in respect of the above proposed issuance will be placed
before the members for their perusal.

Except Vivriti Capital Limited (Vivriti Capital Private Limited) the Promoter of the Company. None of the
Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives are in any way concerned or
interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolution except to their extent of their shareholding if any.

The Company has disclosed all the related information and to the best of understanding of the Board.

No other information/ facts is required to be disclosed that may enable members to understand the